(R-2010-503) A

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305602

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE FEB 08 2010

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the term of Mesa Shopping Center East Cost Reimbursement District, as originally established by Resolution No. R-275163 on February 13, 1990, is extended to February 12, 2030.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the limiting period for when assessed costs are due and payable is extended to February 12, 2030.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that map of the Mesa Shopping Center East Cost Reimbursement District, on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. CR-11-1 is extended to February 12, 2030.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the updated Willdam assessment report on file with the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-305602 is approved.

APPROVED, JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By Donald R. Worley

Assistant City Attorney

DRW:js 01/14/2010

Or.Dept: Facilities Financing

R-2010-503 MMS #6767

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resol Diego, at this meeting of FEB 2 201	ution was passed by the Council of the City of San
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 2.8.10 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor